Accumulator unloading valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.1-920E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 03 35
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency	 ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
	 (Required filtration grade ß6…10≥75)

	 350 bar	 350
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 Pilot operated accumulator unloading valve
Norminal size	 NG4-Mini acc. to Wandfluh standard
Construction	 Sandwich construction
Mounting	 3 holes for socket cap screw M5
	 or studs M5
Connections	 Connection plates
	 Multi-station flange subplate
	 Longitudinal stacking system
Mounting position	 any
Ambient temperature	 -20...+50 °C
Fastening torque	 MD = 5,5 Nm (qual 8.8) for fixing screw
	 MD = 50 Nm for screw cartridge
Weight	 m = 1,4 kg
Accumulator unloading valve
Sandwich construction
•	 1-point adjustment
•	 Pilot operated
•	 Qmax	 =	 8	l/min
•	 pmax	 =	 400	bar
•	 pN max	 =	 350	bar
NG4-Mini
®
Accumulator unloading valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.1-920E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 03 35
DIMENSIONS
set-up and connection exemples
Unloading point adjusted at  100 bar (OS)
Differential value 15%
Loading point: (US) = OS minus 15% = 85 bar
Gas side of accumulator loaded upto max. 90% of US = 76 bar
SYMBOL
∗	 The exterior dimensions of the cartridge can be obtained from the
	 corresponding data sheet 2.1-548
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
Position	 Article	 Description
10	 160.2052	 O-ring ID 5,28x1,78
20	 238.2406	 Plug VSTI G1/4"-ED
∗
20 10
∗
20 10
∗
20 10
Screw-in cartridges installed
The following screw-in cartridges are used in the sandwich body:
Type	 Designation	 Data sheet no.
US.PM22	 Accumulator unloading valve
	 • pilot operated	 2.1-548
REMARK!